## The City of Lee's Summit

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	202	0-3486	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	5/20	)/2020	In control:	City Council - Regular Session	
On agenda:	5/28	3/2020	Final action	:	
Title:	RESOLUTION NO. 2020-01 - Resolution Adopting the Capital Improvement Plan 2021-2025 as an Amendment to the City of Lee's Summit Comprehensive Plan, as Amended, and Approving the Location, Extent and Character of all Public Improvements Described in the City of Lee's Summit Capital Improvement Plan 2021-2025.				
Sponsors:	Planning and Special Projects				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Resolution, 2. Staff Report, 3. FY21 CIP				
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result
5/28/2020	1	Planning Commission	1	ecommended for approval	Pass

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-01 - Resolution Adopting the Capital Improvement Plan 2021-2025 as an Amendment to the City of Lee's Summit Comprehensive Plan, as Amended, and Approving the Location, Extent and Character of all Public Improvements Described in the City of Lee's Summit Capital Improvement Plan 2021-2025.

## Proposed Planning Commission Motion:

I move to approve RESOLUTION NO. 2020-01 - Resolution Adopting the Capital Improvement Plan 2021-2025 as an Amendment to the City of Lee's Summit Comprehensive Plan, as Amended, and Approving the Location, Extent and Character of all Public Improvements Described in the City of Lee's Summit Capital Improvement Plan 2021-2025.